504752155 01/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4798883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AFFIGEN, INC.	12/29/2016

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AFFIGEN, LLC	12/29/2016

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	AFFIGEN, LLC
Street Address:	20 SOUTH SARAH STREET
City:	SAINT LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62216992
Application Number:	15261084
PCT Number:	US2016051120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Maureen.Tierney@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2310

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A103020 1010US.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAUREEN TIERNEY
SIGNATURE:	/MAUREEN TIERNEY/

PATENT 504752155 REEL: 045181 FRAME: 0368

DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=DE Certificate of Conversion Aff	igen, LLC#page1.tif
source=DE Certificate of Conversion Affigen, LLC#page2.tif	
source=DE Certificate of Conversion Affigen, LLC#page3.tif	
ource=DE Certificate of Conversion Affigen, LLC#page4.tif	



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "AFFIGEN, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AFFIGEN, INC."

TO "AFFIGEN, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

5965781 8100V SR# 20167320724

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jugay in gracery generals in stare

Authentication: 203609996

Date: 12-29-16





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "AFFIGEN, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2016, AT 12:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

THUS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

5965781 8100V SR# 20167320724

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitas in summi su summer en summer

Authentication: 203609996

Date: 12-29-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 12/29/2016
FILED 12:40 PM 12/29/2016
SR 20167320724 - File Number 5965781

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is 02/16/2016
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Affigen, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Affigen, LLC
€ +	
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 29 M day of December , A.D. 2016 .
	By: Jonathan Foldmann Authorized Person
	Name: Jonathan Feldmann
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:40 PM 12/29/2016
FILED 12:40 PM 12/29/2016
SR 20167320724 - File Number 5965781

RECORDED: 01/29/2018

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

rst: The name of the limited liability	company is Affigen, LLC
cond: The address of its registered of	
2711 Centerville Rd. #40	o in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code 19808	
	such address is
Corporation Service Compa	any
ird: (Insert any other matters the me	embers determine to include herein.)
- Annual Control of the Control of t	
Vitness Whereof the undersigned h	ave executed this Certificate of Formation 1
day of December , 20	<u> 10</u>
	DocuSigned by:
	# ·
	Jonathan Feldmann
	Ву
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Jonathan Feldmann
	Typed or Printed

PATENT

REEL: 045181 FRAME: 0373